504471685 07/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4518387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUAN CARLOS MINANO	01/22/2016
PABLO BENITEZ	01/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TESSELAND LLC
Street Address:	1408 CORONA DRIVE
City:	GLENDALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91205

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15545620

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-988-2700

**Email:** leola.bryant@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH ATTN: INTELLECTUA

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210962-0002-00-US-565558	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEOLA P. BRYANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Leola P. Bryant/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504471685 REEL: 043086 FRAME: 0969

# **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, we,

- Juan Carlos Miñano
   Calle Santa Cruz de Marcenado 31, 7
   28015 Madrid, Spain
   Citizen of Spain
- (2) Pablo Benítez
  Calle Villa de Marin 37, 8A
  28029 Madrid, Spain
  Citizen of Spain

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

#### VISUAL DISPLAY WITH TIME MULTIPLEXING

for which we have on <u>January 20, 2016</u> filed International Patent Application number <u>PCT/US2016/014151</u> which designates the United States, and,

WHEREAS, **TESSELAND LLC**, a California corporation having a place of business at 1408 Corona Drive, Glendale, California 91205, U.S.A., hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

84305313.1

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application (including the right to claim priority therefrom), and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates indicated below.

2

# ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 210962-0002-00-WO

	(L.S.)
Juan	CARLOS MIÑANO
WITNESS:  (SIGNATURA OF WITNESS)  Ma. Fernanda Aluarez  (PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS)	DATE JANUARY 22 nd, 2016

WITNESS:

(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)

Ma Jernanda NLuzre Z

(PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS)